Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Sterilex Corporation		04/09/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sterilex Corporation	
Street Address:	11409 Cronhill Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite L	
City:	Owings Mills	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21117	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77592250	PERQUAT
Serial Number:	77592244	PERQUAT
Serial Number:	77592241	PERQUAT
Registration Number:	2785874	STERILEX
Registration Number:	2892531	STERILEX
Registration Number:	2927232	STERILEX
Registration Number:	2972550	STERILEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0336

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.261.1044

Email: mdenison@mdslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mary Boney Denison

Address Line 1: 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004105 FRAME: 0922

77592250

ICH \$190,00

900148834

Address Line 2: Manelli Denison & Selter PLLC Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46504	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Boney Denison	
Signature:	/Mary Boney Denison/	
Date:	12/01/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=20091201145903#page1.tif source=20091201145903#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004105 FRAME: 0923

State of Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Charter Division



Martin O'Malley Governor

C. John Sullivan, Jr. Director

Paul B. Anderson Administrator

Date: 04/09/2008

WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON C DUFOUR 1400 WACHOVIA TOWER 7 SAINT PAUL STREET BALTIMORE MD 21202-1626

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME

: STERILEX CORPORATION

DEPARTMENT ID

: D04226809

TYPE OF REQUEST

: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT & RESTATEMENT / NAME CHANGE

DATE FILED

: 04-09-2008

: 03:32 PM

TIME FILED

: \$100.00

RECORDING FEE EXPEDITED FEE

: \$50.00

POSTAGE FEE

: \$5.00

FILING NUMBER

CUSTOMER ID

: 1000361996221655 : 0002113483

WORK ORDER NUMBER : 0001556521

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division Baltimore Metro Area (410) 767-1350 Outside Metro Area (888) 246-5941

> 0005101931 CACCPT

ENTITY TYPE:

ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

STOCK:

CLOSE:

N

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04-09-2008

PRINCIPAL OFFICE: SUITE L

11409 CRONHILL DRIVE

OWINGS MILLS

MD 21117

RESIDENT AGENT:

RESAGENT, INC.

7 SAINT PAUL ST

BALTIMORE

MD 21202

COMMENTS:

THIS AMENDMENT RECORD INDICATES THE NAME CHANGE

FROM: THE STERILEX CORPORATION.

STERILEX CORPORATION.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004105 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 12/01/2009